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A==/ NOTIFICAITON

Sub.: Scrutiny of application forms for the Post of Associate Professor (01-UR) in the
Department of Computer Sciences & Information Technology — Observations of
Preliminary Scrutiny/Screening Committee — Reg.

Ref.: Rolling Advertisement (Online Mode) dated 20.05.2019.

*%k * % ¥

- 1. The list with status of candidates as per the eligibility criteria notified vide notifications
referred above, as observed by the Preliminary Screening Committee, is given below.

-

2. Observations on the remarks, if any, of the candidates may be sent to e-mail
“csit.recruitment@cujammu.ac.in” by 04.07.2019.

AJR]UZ?B Rakesh Kumar v MSP (‘umﬁmu. not .1tl.u,lu.d '
eligible Overlapping experience certificate
with PAD(M.M. University, Mullana,
Ambala, Harvana) and Masters
Degree with experience with SSIET
Dera Bassi, Mohali, Punjab &
certificate of NIT Kurukshetra not
endorsed by Registrar/Employer,
Experience certificate  SSIET Dera
Bassi, Mohali not endorsed by
affiliating University , Punjab Master
Degree not legible, Gross
' emoluments cquivalent to or more
than gross salary of Assistant
Professor not reflected in certificate
Nol, Research publication at serial
number 2,4,5,6,14,16,32,34, 35, 36,

37,38,39.41,42 43 44 45 47 not
verifiable
Z AJR10284 | Ashok Kumar UR Not MSP not auached, Experience
Yadav eligible certificate not attached
3, | AJR10292 | Sandeep Kumar UR Not MSP not  attached. Gross

Nayak eligible | emoluments equivalent to or more
than gross salary of Assistant
Professor not reflected in certificate
issued by employer ,Grade claimed
by applicant 26500-50300 not as per |




Central University of Jammu
-3 (@), Rrar wia—181143, S0 (519 08 HIR)

UGC,  Overlapping  experience
b certificate with PhD degree, Gross
emoluments’ equivalent to or more
than gross salary of Assistant
Professor not reflected in certificate
No 1, 3 &4, 5. Research papers in
serial number 1,348 and Edited
Book serial number 4 not verifiable.
Experience certificate not legible.

4. AJR10302 | Dr. Anil Sharma UR Not MSP not attached. Overlapping
eligible experience certificate | with Master
degree and 3  with  M.Phil,
Experience Certificate reflected at
S.No 3 not attached. experience
certificate 1, 3 not endorsed by
affiliating University. Gross
emoluments’ equivalent to or more
than gross salary of Assistant
Professor not reflected in experience
N certificates, Experience certificate
LPU  not attached, Verifiable
documents for APl calculation not

-

attached (research papers)

5. AJR10474 | Pooja Sharma UR Not Master Degree not in relevant field.
eligible PhD Degree not awarded

6. AJR10475 | Hiteshwari UR Not verifiable experience less than 8

Sabrol eligible years, MSP not attached,

Overlapping experience certificate
with PhD degree, Gross
emoluments’ less than gross salary
of  Assistant  Professor for
certificates reflected at S. No , 4, §
& 6. Experience certificate at S.No
I requires endorsement  from
aftiliating University at S.No 1,2 &

-

.
*Eligibility is subject to the final remarks of the experts screening committee.

3. No representation will be entertained after 04.07.2019.




